12.

A
1. Enteric redmouth disease B
A Edwardsellatarda B Nocarida asteroids C
C Yersiniaruckeri D Pasteurella piscicida D
2. Fowl cholera 13. ?
A B C D A B C D ( )
3. Leucocytozoon caulleryi 14. ?
A Culicoides B Tabanus C Phlebotomus D Leucocytozoon A B C D ( )
4. Plerocercoid ( ) 15. O/129 (pteridine compound)  novobiocin
A B A Vibrio anguillarum B Aeromonas hydrophila
C D C Edwardsiellatarda D Yersiniaruckeri
5. Renibacterium salmoninarum 16. _ _ o _ _ _
A tuberculosis B bacterial kidney disease C ulcer disease D furunculoss A Dioctophymatoidea B Ascaridoidea  C Trichostrongyloidea D Strongyloidea
6. Riemerella anatipestifer 1r. _ _
A B A Sarcocystistenella B Hepatozoon canis
C D C Toxoplasma gondii D Klossiela spp.
7. Sreptococcus sp. 18. ?
A B A B C D
C D 19.
8. 2 A B C D
A B C D 20. Saphylococcus aureus
9. (Scrapie) A B C D
A B 21. (viscerd or cutaneous larvamigrans)
C DNA D A Toxoca canis B  Ancylostoma canium
10. (White spot syndrome virus) C Srongyloides stercoralis D Diphyllobothrium latum
A 22.
B PCR A B C D
c () 23.
D
11. A H5N1 B H5N2 C H7N1 D H7N7
A 24. I nfectious hematopoietic necrosis (IHN)
CB: A Birnavirus B Herpesvirus C Iridovirus D Rhabdovirus
D 4 2



25.

20.

27,

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

A

C

A

A
C

B C D
(Lumpy skin disease) (pseudo lumpy skin disease)
B
D
(rabbit hemorrhagic disease)
B C D

Birnavirus B Herpesvirus C Iridovirus D Rhabdovirus

Akabane virus

Ibaraki disease virus

B Bovinevira diarrheavirus
D Infectious bovine rhinotracheitis virus

(Infectious bovine rhinotracheitis)
Adenovirus B Herpesvirus C Paramyxivirus D Rhabdovirus

(ICH)
B

Canine parvovirus type 2

Dipylidium caninum

B

B

C

bacille calmette guerin

(Pneumocystis carinii)

B

B

B
D
C D
B
D
D
C D
B
D
(reservoir animal)
C D

C D

Histomonas meleagridis

Acuaria spiralis
Heterakis gallinae

B Oesophagostomun dentatus
D Ascarissuum

40.

4]1.

42.

43.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

ol

52.

OO w >

86 (1997) (FMD)

B Asal C C D O
B C D
(Birnavirus)
B
D
(cercariage)
?
(Dicrocoeliidae) B (Fasciolidage)
(Schistosomatidae) D (Troglotrematidae)
B C D
B C D

a egg b. redia c. cercaria d. metacercaria

e. miracidium f. sporocyst @. adult

A a-»e-»f-»b—»C—»d—>g B a—»C—>d—>b—>e—>f—>g
C a-»b—>C—»d—>e—>f—>g D a—»f—»C—>d—>b—>e—>g
(sarcocystis) 2
A (schizonts) B ( bradyzoite cysts)
C (oocysts) D (gametogonts)
(Spongiform encephal opathy)
A B C D
Fowl cholera
A B (Host-adapted)
C D
A B C D
A B C D



3.

95.

56.

S7.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

65.

66.

A

A

C

A

Penicillin

Erysipelas

Strongyloididae

B

(Channél catfish)

B Fowl cholera

B Rhabditidae

Pseudomonas anguilliseptica
Vibrio anguillarum

(PR)

B

Oxyuris

(hard pad di

sease)
C D

C Samonellosis D Canineleptospirosis

C Anisakidae D Oxyuridae

B Aeromonas hydrophila
D Edwardsiellatarda

B C D
(Latent infection)
B C D
Babesia bigemina
C D
B C D
Rhipi cephal us sanguinius
three host B two host
one host D four host
AIDS
B C (sarcocystis) D
B Trichostrongylus C Ancylostoma D Syngamus
B C D
(cyclophyllidea)
?
(coracidium) B (cysticercus)
(oncosphere) D (cysticercoid)

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

17.

78.

79.

A

OO0 W >

A

(Tsetse-f

ly)

(amastigote stage )
(promastigote stage)

(Echinococcu

B
larva  nymph
3,3 B 43

(genus)

Parainfluenzavirus

s granulosus)

C

B
D

(stumpy trypomastigote stage)

(metacylic trypanosome stage)

C 34 D 44
Newcastle disease virus

B C
B C
( )
2 B 3 C
B
malignent edema
B C
B C
B
Saphylococcus
Sa. epidermis B Sa. hyicus

B Avulavirus

(Paramyxoviridae)

C Rubulavirus D Morbillivirus

D
D
( )
(final host)
D
C D
D
D
C D
Sa.

C Sa. aureus

D Sa.intermedius



80. 93. Tyzzer's disease

A B C D A Clostridium piliforme B
81. = D
94. Borreliosis
A B C D A B
- C D
' 95.
A Aeromonas hydrophila B Vibrio anguillarum A B
C Pseudomonas fluorescence D Edwardsiellatarda C D
83, 96.
A 3 B 24~48
A Anguillicola globiceps B Lernaea cyprinacea C D
C Dactylogyurs spp. D Ichthyophthirous spp. 97.
84. (Feline leukemia virus) o _
A B C D A Pseudomonas anguilliseptica B Aeromonas hydrophila
a5 (Feline infectious peritonitis) C Edwardsiellatarda D Nocarida asteroides
: inei iou itoniti
A Feline herpesvirus-1 B Feinecalicivirus 98. ( )
C Feline coronavirus D Feline paramyxovirus A B C D
86. (Circoviridae) (genus 99.
circovirus) A B
A B C D = D
87, 100.
A B C D A B C D
88. Botulism
A B
C D
89. Fowl cholera
A B C D
90. Leptospirosis
A B

@)
O

O1. Listeriosis

92. Tuberculin



